From: Amy Dempsey
To: Richard Kahn -
Ce: "jeffrey E." <jeevacationf@gmail.com>, "John P. Woods, .f"LIf‘L"_
Subject: Re:
Date: Thu, 29 Jun 2017 17:57:29 +0000
Attachments: L&WDS LSIpdf; L&EWDS GS)pdf; LSI-GS] permission.docx

| thought it had gone through sorry, please see attached. [ would do a separate letter for each LSJ and GSJ. [ did not type in names of
entities or name of who was going to sign because | wasn't sure who vou are using. This should get us complete on the cable application.
Mo one sees any issues.

Amy Claire Dempsey, M.AL
President, Binimpact, Inc.

PO Box 132 Kingshill

st Crodx, TLS, Virein Islands 00851

On Thu, Jun 29, 2017 at 1:16 PM. Richard Kahn *- wrote:

Amy please send sample letter
thank you

Richard Kahn

HBEK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor
Mew York, NY 10022

On Jun 26, 2017, at 7:22 AM, Amy Dempsey _ wrote:

The dock permits have been previously submitted so they are completely ready and we need to ask CZM if we even need to resubmit
them since they should already have the signed application forms, plans and EARS {unless they gave them back to Erika's office).
O that note the letter I wrote to ACE has been accepted and they are going to move forward with our dock permit! So we are back
moving on that one and should hear from them anytime if they need any additional information. Johann did threaten that they may

want us to include the upland construction as part of the application because of the salt ponds and the tree boa.

On the cables we went ahead and swung it over to where vou are showing it on the map in the master permit, it has a little more
seagrass impact but puts it farther from corals. [t makes no difference in cable length.
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CZM and COE both said that they would like to see us drop the extra leg we were showing GSJ to LS, which I was only showing as a
give away anyway so that gave us something to give up. I stated last quarter of 2007 for installation on the application.

Richard CZM as if we could get something in writing from owner of the islands (LS] and GSI) approving the landing of the cables.
Can yvou get me a simple letter? I'll send you an example in 8 moment.

On the land application, we should address the terrestrial resources. sedimentation and erosion control, tree boas and how we are
going to protect the salt ponds.

Amy Claire Dempsey, M.AL
President, Bioimpact, Inc.

F.O. Box 132 Kingshill

St. Croix, US. Virgin Islands 00851

On Mon, Jun 26, 2017 at 6:41 AM, jeffrey E. <jeevacationf@gmail.com> wrote:
dpnr will be able to accept our dock permits. 1 assume you guys are ready

please note
The information contained in this communication is
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may
constitute inside information, and 1s intended only for
the use of the addressee. [t is the property of
JEE
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited
and may be unlawful. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify us immediately by
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacationf@ gmail.com, and
destroy this communication and all copies thereof,
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved
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